

1st year Maintenance

55

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Groom Sandhau					
from Raike ghar to Hika					
Gaya Raike ghar tak.					
Agency - M/S Meena Devi					
Agreement No - 25MM/MSY/SBP/20-21					
Date of Work started - 24/07/2020.					
Date of Completion - 23/07/2021.					
Date of Actual Completion - 03/03/2023					
Re Cost Measurement					
Item Restoration of Rain cul.					
Comp. Jib.					
	7	6.70	1.10	0.30	15.48
	5	10.20	1.10	0.30	16.83
	4	7.40	1.0	0.30	8.88
	6	8.60	1.10	0.30	17.03
	10	5.60	1.0	0.30	16.80
	8	9.30	1.10	0.30	24.55
	9	4.90	1.10	0.30	14.55
	3	3.80	1.125	0.30	3.85
					<u>101.17</u>
Stone Making up of beam/					
Shoulder stopping					
Excess Soil Comp					
Jib.					
	6	7.6	1.10	=	50.16
	7	8.70	1.0	=	60.90

Continuation



Abstract of Cost

58

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of Raincut					
Qty vide TMBP - (55)					
101.17 m ³ @ Rs 386.14/m ³ Rs					39066-00
② Making up of Beam/shoulder					
Stopping Excess soil.					
Qty vide TMBP - (55)					
506.24 m ² @ Rs 57.36/m ² Rs					29038-00
③ Repair of pot holes with					
MES using bitumen binder					
Qty vide TMBP - (56)					
42.01 m ² @ Rs 296.15/m ² Rs					12441-00
④ Maintenance of Hip culvert					
Qty vide TMBP - (56)					
2 Nos @ Rs 1130.67/each Rs					2261-00
⑤ Maintenance of Road Sign					
Qty vide TMBP - (56)					216-00
0.20 km @ Rs 1077.82/km Rs					151-00
⑥ Maintenance of ICMs					
200 M Stone					
Qty vide TMBP - (56)					151-00
0.94 km @ Rs 628.28/km Rs					439-00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Cutting of branches of tree and shrubs.					
Qty vide MRP - (57)					
440 @ Rs 109.74/each Rs =					439.00
⑧ Cutting of shrubs from roadway.					
Qty vide MRP - (57)					
18 Nos @ Rs 6.73/each Rs =					121.00
⑨ Mowing of grassland					
area.					
Qty vide MRP - (57)					
44.97 m ² @ Rs 2.24/m ² Rs =					101.00
⑩ White washing of parapet wall of current					
Qty vide MRP - (57)					
24.96 m ² @ Rs 16.41/m ² Rs =					410.00
					Rs = 84244.00
Add GST @ 12% (+) Rs =					10109.00
Add L.C @ 1% (+) Rs =					842.00
Add S.P @ 10% (+) Rs =					337.00
					Rs = 95533.00
Less 2% below C.R. Rs =					1911.00
					Rs = 93622.00
Boiseneel					
06/04/24					
J.C					
Calculation					
06/04/24					
AE					
C & P					
19/04/24					
EE					

Continuation